Ventura County Scent Work Club

Armband Call Name

9/8/2019
Container
Place
1 114
2 110
3 111
4 124
5 108
6 112
7 130
NQ 132
NQ 139

Trial 1

Sloan
Charlotte
Echo
Rowdy
Chesney
Jordan
Heidy
Dude

Miley

Event: 2019731910

Novice A

Breed

Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Norwich Terrier
Rottweiler
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Bulldog

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Jamie Walton
Mareta Sullada
Jennifer Saponas
Bob Hodge
Rhonda Pratt
Jennifer Saponas
Nantapat Archer
Lori Signs

Elizabeth Sue Costello

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time:
Time
00:05:72
00:06:50
00:06:91
00:09:57
00:13:59
00:36:03
00:42:38

02:00

Faults

o O O o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

9/8/2019

Container

Place Armband Call Name

1 129
2 116
3 135
NQ 109
NQ 107
NQ 136

Trial 1

Jardine
Burrito
Candie
Goma
Gilligan
Shocker

Event: 2019731910

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian

Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog

American Staffordshire Terrie
Chihuahua

Papillon

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
Julie Sandoval
Sterling Chow
Mikako Ito
Lynn Ehrenberg

Jinny Chow

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time

00:05:94
00:06:91
00:07:72

Faults

o O o o o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

9/8/2019 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 119 Treat
2 117 Masher
3 126 Lexie
4 129 Jardine
5 106 Phantom
NQ 118 Ella
NQ 115 Skedaddle
NQ 100 Luca
AB 101 Rowan

Event: 2019731910

Advanced -

Breed
Border Collie
Papillon
Papillon
Dalmatian
Pomeranian
Dalmatian
Vizsla
Rottweiler

Brittany

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Susan McClair
Daneen Fox
Jinny Chow
Laurie Isaacson
Lynn Ehrenberg
Julie Sandoval
Jamie Walton
Robyn Zelden

Jean Anton

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time:
Time
00:25:31
00:32:13
00:42:87
00:44:78

00:50:97

02:00

Faults

o O O o o o o o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

9/8/2019 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 121 Skip
2 113 Shady
3 105 Scout
4 128 Miley
5 103 Trinket
NQ 125 Logun

Event: 2019731910

Excellent -

Breed

Border Collie

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Norwich Terrier

Scent Work Results

Judge:

Handler

Susan McClair
Daneen Fox
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Laurie Isaacson

Carole Hills

Donna Morgan Murray

Qualified

Bob Hodge NQ

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time:
Time
00:37:09
00:48:50
00:53:56
01:01:15

01:34:69

03:00

Faults

o O o o o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

9/8/2019 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 123 Stunner
2 122 Zen
3 128 Miley
4 127 Katie
NQ 138 Faith
NQ 102 ELFIE

Event: 2019731910

Master -

Breed

Papillon

Papillon
Dalmatian
Swedish Vallhund
Gordon Setter

Swedish Vallhund

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Daneen Fox

Sharon Kihara

Laurie Isaacson

Maria Gunderson & Ivy Un
Ellen Bruck

Ivy Underdahl

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:26:90 O
00:51:66 O
01:04:47 O
01:39:22 0

0

0
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

9/8/2019

Interior

Place
1 130
2 115
3 110
4 129
5 124
6 111
7 112

NQ 131

Heidy
Skedaddle
Charlotte
Jardine
Rowdy
Echo
Jordan

Coppertone

Event: 2019731910

Novice A

Breed

All American Dog
Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian

Norwich Terrier
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd

Dachshund

Scent Work Results

Judge: Elizabeth Scattini

Handler
Nantapat Archer
Jamie Walton
Mareta Sullada
Laurie Isaacson
Bob Hodge
Jennifer Saponas
Jennifer Saponas

Heather Signs

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time:
Time
00:11:16
00:15:88
00:22:51
00:26:72
00:31:88
00:32:97
00:45:57

03:00

Faults

o O O o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

Armband Call Name

9/8/2019
Interior
Place
1 107
2 135
3 136
4 113
5 109
NQ 116

Trial 1

Gilligan
Candie
Shocker
Shady
Goma

Burrito

Event: 2019731910

Novice B Judge: Elizabeth Scattini
Breed Handler

Chihuahua Lynn Ehrenberg

Shetland Sheepdog Sterling Chow

Papillon Jinny Chow

Papillon Daneen Fox

American Staffordshire Terrie Mikako Ito

Papillon Julie Sandoval

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time:
Time
00:25:59
00:29:62
00:40:25
00:45:56

00:54:28

03:00

Faults

o O o o o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

9/8/2019
Interior
Place Armband
1 128
2 117
3 114
NQ 118
NQ 125
NQ 126
NQ 100
AB 101
EX 106

Trial 1

Call Name
Miley
Masher
Sloan

Ella
Logun
Lexie

Luca
Rowan

Phantom

Event: 2019731910

Advanced -

Breed
Dalmatian
Papillon

Vizsla
Dalmatian
Norwich Terrier
Papillon
Rottweiler
Brittany

Pomeranian

Judge: Elizabeth Scattini

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
Daneen Fox
Jamie Walton
Julie Sandoval
Bob Hodge
Jinny Chow
Robyn Zelden
Jean Anton

Lynn Ehrenberg

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Excused

Max Time:

Time

01:11:28

01:48:12
01:55:84

03:00

Faults

o O O o o o o o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

Armband Call Name

9/8/2019

Interior

Place

1 137

NQ 128
NQ 119
NQ 113
NQ 138
NQ 105
NQ 127
NQ 103
NQ 102

Trial 1

Lily
Miley
Treat
Shady
Faith
Scout
Katie
Trinket

ELFIE

Event: 2019731910

Excellent -

Breed

Boxer

Dalmatian

Border Collie

Papillon

Gordon Setter
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Swedish Vallhund

All American Dog

Swedish Vallhund

Judge: Elizabeth Scattini

Handler

Julie Martin

Laurie Isaacson

Susan McClair

Daneen Fox

Ellen Bruck

Elizabeth G. Chilton

Maria Gunderson & Ivy Un
Carole Hills

Ivy Underdahl

Scent Work Results

Max Time:

Qualified Time
Qualified 02:03:53
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

06:00

Faults

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

9/8/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019731910
Interior Master S
Place Armband Call Name Breed

NQ 122 Zen Papillon

NQ 123 Stunner Papillon

Scent Work Results

Judge: Elizabeth Scattini

Handler
Sharon Kihara

Daneen Fox

Qualified
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 09:00

Time

Faults
0
0
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Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

9/8/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019731910
Exterior Novice A Judge: Donna Morgan Murray Max Time: 04:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 115 Skedaddle Vizsla Jamie Walton Quialified 00:12:53 O
2 133 Macho Russell Terrier Lori Signs Qualified 00:45:19 0
3 108 Chesney Rottweiler Rhonda Pratt Qualified 01:01:10 O
4 129 Jardine Dalmatian Laurie Isaacson Qualified 01:46:50 O
5 134 Cash All American Dog Lori Signs Qualified 01:50:07 O
6 112 Jordan Australian Shepherd Jennifer Saponas Qualified 01:52:00 O
NQ 111 Echo Border Collie Jennifer Saponas NQ 0
NQ 110 Charlotte Labrador Retriever Mareta Sullada NQ 0
EX 130 Heidy All American Dog Nantapat Archer Excused 0
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Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

9/8/2019

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name

1 116
2 109
3 136
NQ 124
NQ 107
NQ 135

Trial 1

Burrito
Goma
Shocker
Rowdy
Gilligan

Candie

Event: 2019731910

Novice B

Breed

Papillon

American Staffordshire Terrie
Papillon

Norwich Terrier

Chihuahua

Shetland Sheepdog

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Julie Sandoval
Mikako Ito
Jinny Chow
Bob Hodge
Lynn Ehrenberg

Sterling Chow

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time

00:26:60
00:40:44
00:53:19

Faults

o O o o o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

9/8/2019
Exterior
Place Armband
1 117
2 106
3 138
4 118
5 114
NQ 126
NQ 100
AB 101

Trial 1

Call Name
Masher
Phantom
Faith

Ella

Sloan
Lexie

Luca

Rowan

Event: 2019731910

Advanced -

Breed

Papillon
Pomeranian
Gordon Setter
Dalmatian
Vizsla

Papillon
Rottweiler

Brittany

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler
Daneen Fox
Lynn Ehrenberg
Ellen Bruck
Julie Sandoval
Jamie Walton
Jinny Chow
Robyn Zelden

Jean Anton

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time

00:59:97
01:23:72
02:08:16
02:27:78

02:34:40

Faults

o O O o o o o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

9/8/2019

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name

1 121
2 128
3 103
NQ 113
NQ 125
NQ 104
EX 127

Trial 1

Skip
Miley
Trinket
Shady
Logun
Echo

Katie

Event: 2019731910

Excellent -

Breed

Border Collie
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Papillon

Norwich Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Swedish Vallhund

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Susan McClair
Laurie Isaacson
Carole Hills
Daneen Fox

Bob Hodge
Elizabeth G. Chilton

Maria Gunderson & Ivy Un

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Excused

Max Time: 04:00

Time

01:53:69
02:07:53
03:37:68

Faults

o O o o o o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

9/8/2019

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name

1 122
2 102
3 128
NQ 123

Trial 1

Zen
ELFIE
Miley

Stunner

Event: 2019731910
Master =
Breed

Papillon

Swedish Vallhund
Dalmatian

Papillon

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler
Sharon Kihara
Ivy Underdahl
Laurie Isaacson

Daneen Fox

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time

01:27:94
02:20:25
03:26:03

Faults

0

0
0
0
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

Armband Call Name

9/8/2019
Buried
Place
1 111
2 114
3 130
4 129
5 110
6 112
7 133
NQ 108
EX 124

Trial 1

Echo
Sloan
Heidy
Jardine
Charlotte
Jordan
Macho
Chesney

Rowdy

Event: 2019731910

Novice A

Breed

Border Collie

Vizsla

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Russell Terrier
Rottweiler

Norwich Terrier

Scent Work Results

Judge: Elizabeth Scattini

Handler

Jennifer Saponas
Jamie Walton
Nantapat Archer
Laurie Isaacson
Mareta Sullada
Jennifer Saponas
Lori Signs
Rhonda Pratt

Bob Hodge

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
NQ

Excused

Max Time: 02:00

Time

00:09:78
00:19:43
00:23:56
00:27:43
00:27:72
00:36:15
00:48:36

Faults

o O O o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

9/8/2019

Buried

Place Armband Call Name

1 136
2 135
NQ 109
NQ 107
NQ 100
EX 116

Trial 1

Shocker
Candie
Goma
Gilligan
Luca

Burrito

Event: 2019731910

Novice B Judge: Elizabeth Scattini
Breed Handler

Papillon Jinny Chow

Shetland Sheepdog Sterling Chow

American Staffordshire Terrie Mikako Ito

Chihuahua Lynn Ehrenberg
Rottweiler Robyn Zelden
Papillon Julie Sandoval

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Excused

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:07:56
00:15:95

Faults

o O o o o o
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Ventura County Scent Work Club

9/8/2019 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 117 Masher
2 102 ELFIE
3 106 Phantom
4 137 Lily
NQ 115 Skedaddle
NQ 118 Ella
NQ 125 Logun
NQ 126 Lexie
NQ 103 Trinket
AB 101 Rowan

Event: 2019731910

Advanced -

Breed

Papillon

Swedish Vallhund
Pomeranian
Boxer

Vizsla

Dalmatian
Norwich Terrier
Papillon

All American Dog

Brittany

Scent Work Results

Judge: Elizabeth Scattini

Handler
Daneen Fox

Ivy Underdahl
Lynn Ehrenberg
Julie Martin
Jamie Walton
Julie Sandoval
Bob Hodge
Jinny Chow
Carole Hills

Jean Anton

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time

00:40:81
01:03:53
01:13:06
01:58:28

Faults

o O O o o o o o o o
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